## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYSTEM ONE SOLUTIONS, INC.		08/29/2001	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TMP WORLDWIDE ERESOURCING AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	1635 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1544816		SYSTEM ONE STAFFING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20741/4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
Date:	01/21/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0506

900096977

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SYSTEM ONE STAFFING (Name Change System One Solutions to TMP Worldwide eResourcing America)#page1.tif source=SYSTEM ONE STAFFING (Name Change System One Solutions to TMP Worldwide eResourcing America)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0507



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on August 31, 2001, for SYSTEM ONE SOLUTIONS, INC. changing its name to TMP WORLDWIDE ERESOURCING AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this

The document number of this corporation is V38669.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Taliahassee, the Capitol, this the Nineteenth day of September, 2001

Katherine Harris Secretary of State

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0508** 

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SYSTEM ONE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, System One Solutions, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation") adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

## ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is System One Solutions, Inc.

## ARTICLE II

The text of the amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Corporation is TMP Worldwide eResourcing America,

# ARTICLE III Date of Adoption

This amendment was adopted on the 29th day of August, 2001

# ARTICLE IV Manner of Adoption

This amendment was duly approved by the sole shareholder of the Corporation and the number of votes east for the amendment by the sole shareholder was sufficient for approval.

Dated this 29th day of August 2001.

SYSTEM ONE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Dynyron Oles

TRADEMARK REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0509

**RECORDED: 01/21/2008**